

**SECTION 00806**

**CHANGE ORDER**

No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE 7/29/24

EFFECTIVE DATE 7/23/24

OWNER St. Charles Parish  
 CONTRACTOR Cycle Construction Company, L.L.C.,  
 Contract: ENGINEER'S CANAL PHASE 1 BANK STABILIZATION  
 Project: ENGINEER'S CANAL PHASE 1 BANK STABILIZATION  
 OWNER's Contract No. P190301 ENGINEER's Contract No. 89280  
 ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

**Description:** Final and Equalizing Change Order

**Reason for Change Order:** To revised Bid quantities to Final quantities.

**Attachments:** (List documents supporting change) Summary of Final Change Order Quantities

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price \$ <u>1,405,350.00</u>
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to <u>0</u> : \$ <u>0.00</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>1,405,350.00</u>
Net decrease of this Change Order: \$ <u>52,995.00</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$ <u>1,352,355.00</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>180</u> Ready for final payment: _____ (days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>0</u> : Substantial Completion: <u>0</u> Ready for final payment: _____ (days)
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>180</u> Ready for final payment: _____ (days or dates)
Net decrease this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>44</u> Ready for final payment: _____ (days)
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>136</u> Ready for final payment: _____ (days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]  
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

By: [Signature]  
CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 7/31/24

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: 7/30/2024  
Jonathan N. Kernion, Jr. V.P.

**Summary of Final Change Order Quantities  
ENGINEER'S CANAL PHASE 1 BANK STABILIZATION  
St. Charles Parish, LA.**

**23-Jul-24**

Unit No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Quantity	Bid Total Amount	Final Quantity	Bid Total Amount
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LUMP	\$265,000.00	1	\$265,000.00	1	\$265,000.00
2	Cleaning and Grubbing	LUMP	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
3	Embankment	CU YD	\$34.00	250	\$8,500.00	250	\$8,500.00
4	Steel Sheet Piling (PZ 27' @ 45')	LF	\$1,825.00	520	\$949,000.00	507.4	\$926,005.00
5	Pipe Penetrations Greater than 12"	EA	\$20,200.00	1	\$20,200.00	1	\$20,200.00
6	Hydro Seeding	SQYD	\$2.50	2500	\$6,250.00	2500	\$6,250.00
7	Remove & Replace Fence (In-kind)	LF	\$60.00	500	\$30,000.00	500	\$30,000.00
8	Tree Removal	LUMP	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00
9	Relocation of Infrastructure	LUMP	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	0	\$0.00
10	Drop Inlet Catch Basin	EA	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
11	Remove/Replace 60" CMP Culvert with Bedding/Headwall	LF	\$4,900.00	6	\$29,400.00	6	\$29,400.00
Change Order					\$1,405,350.00		\$1,352,355.00
Change Order							-\$52,995.00

Project Item Decrease  
Project Item Increase